APC ADAPTORS

Simplex & Duplex



Technical Datasheet

Ultima Wall Mount Fibre Optic Termination Boxes are used for the direct termination of fibres. Each box has multiple 20mm cable entries, The Box is separated into two distinct sections for fusion splice trays and for routing optical connecting modules to the equipment.

Features:

- ♦ Range of fibre optic SC/APC and LC/APC adaptors
- ♦ Singlemode available
- For mounting in fibre panels, wall boxes and fibre faceplates
- ♦ LC Duplex has SC Simplex footprint
- ♦ LC Quad has SC Duplex footprint





Technical:

Work Temperature

Relative Humidity

Insert Loss

APC Return Loss

Insert and Pull out Life

-40 °C ~+85 °C

= 85% (+30 °C)

= 0.1dB

= 60dB

= 500 times

Part No. Description

800274	LC/APC Duplex Adaptor
782136	SC/APC Simplex Adaptor
782139	SC/APC Duplex Adaptor